PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI90463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
T. Tait Robb	05/17/2012
Stephen M. Herrington	05/17/2012
Miguel Montero	05/17/2012
Ralph E. Goodman	05/22/2012
Dan P. Rogers	05/21/2012
John J. Bellanca	05/17/2012
Zachary B. Suttin	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BIOMET 3I, LLC	
Street Address:	4555 Riverside Drive	
Internal Address:	suite 1200	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14575717
Application Number:	16445978
Application Number:	17837971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3038639700 Phone:

Email: cjacquet@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** Ms. Christine Marie Jacquet

Address Line 1: 1560 broadway Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: denver, COLORADO 80202

11030-20-CON, -20-CON-2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 066748 FRAME: 0001

508434960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Jacquet	
THAME OF SOBMITTER.	Offisitive bacquet	
SIGNATURE:	Christine Jacquet	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2024	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page1.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page2.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page3.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page4.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page5.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page6.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page7.tif		
source=Original_Assignment_11030-20#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 066748 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of May 16, 2012.

WHEREAS, We, T. Tait Robb, Stephen M. Herrington, Miguel G. Montero, Ralph E. Goodman, Dan P. Rogers, John J. Bellanca, and Zachary B. Suttin, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following "TEMPORARY ABUTMENT WITH COMBINATION OF SCANNING FEATURES AND PROVISIONALIZATION FEATURES," for which we have made applications for United States Letters Patent, as Application Nos. 13/473,202 and 13/473,219, both filed on May 16, 2012; and a PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/038097, filed on May 16, 2012.

WHEREAS, **Biomet 3i, LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 4555 Riverside Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the applications and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, utilities, designs, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention(s) disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention(s) in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

247168/387USPT 400USPT 387WOPT

Executed this 17 and day of May

3484 Camino Largo Carlsbad, CA 92009

Witness:

Name:

-2 of 8 -

247168/387USPT 400USPT 387WOPT

Executed this ____

day of

,2012

Stephen M. Herrington 5935 Barclay Lane Naples, FL 34110

Witness:

Name: Cleopatra Kuri

Executed this 174h day of May, 2012.

M. MONTERO

Miguel Montero 5364 Cannon Way West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Witness:

Name: Cleopatra Kur

Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2012

Ralph E. Goodman 4966 Summit Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Witness: \(\) Name: \(\)

Jenoatra Kurti

Executed this _____ day of ___

Dan P. Rogers

430 Oyster Road

North Palm Beach, FL 33408

Witness:

Name:

10432 Orchid Reserve Dr.

West Palm Beach, FL 33412

Witness:

Name:

Executed this

day of

2012

Zachary B. Şuttir

10436 Orchid Reserve Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33412

Witness:

Name: Cleopatra

-8 of8-

247168/387USPT 400USPT 387WOPT

RECORDED: 02/19/2024

13982398.1

PATENT REEL: 066748 FRAME: 0010